Application Example
5 51 1 3
12
4 42 2
IN
21
1 2
21

M8
connector∗1
How to Order
Port size
Symbol Port size Pilot port
M5 M5
M5 x 0.8
F01 G1/8
F02 G1/4
F03 G3/8
F04 G1/2
Model T1 T2 H D1 D2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
XT34-303-M5∗2 M5 x 0.8 M5 x 0.8 9 — 24 10 7 — 51 55.2 —
XT34-303-F01∗3 G1/8 G1/8 19 14.3 30 18 — 17.5 55.4 60.6 33.5
XT34-303-F02∗4 G1/4 G1/4 24 18 35 27.5 — 20.2 57.6 63.9 45
XT34-303-F03∗5 G3/8 G3/8 27 22.6 40 30.5 — 23.6 65.6 71.5 50.8
XT34-303-F04∗6 G1/2 G1/2 36 27.5 44 39 — 30.4 82.1 89.6 61
Dimensions [mm]
∗1  The solid state auto switch is a 3-wire PNP type with a 500 mm lead wire and an M8 connector.
∗2  First, tighten it by hand, and then give it an additional 1/6 to 1/4 turn with a wrench. The reference value for the tightening torque is 1 to 1.5 N·m.
∗3  First, tighten it by hand, and then use a wrench to tighten it an additional 10 to 20 degrees. The reference value for the tightening torque is 3 to 4 N·m.
∗4  First, tighten it by hand, and then use a wrench to tighten it an additional 15 to 35 degrees. The reference value for the tightening torque is 4 to 5 N·m.
∗5  First, tighten it by hand, and then use a wrench to tighten it an additional 15 to 35 degrees. The reference value for the tightening torque is 8 to 9 N·m.
∗6  First, tighten it by hand, and then use a wrench to tighten it an additional 15 to 35 degrees. The reference value for the tightening torque is 14 to 15 N·m.
XT34 303 M5
P.G. information
Point to Group
Specialized Product